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Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 
Civil Bngineering-

No.6 Roads District: sealing and reseals: 1968-69 season .. .. Emoleum (New Zealand) Ltd. 40,988.50 

84,165.00 
131,990.00 

S.H. 2: reconstruction of approaches to Te Rereatukahia Stream bridge: 
R.M.77.85M-78.89M .. Kaipara Excavators Ltd. 

S.H. 2: construction of Waikohu No.3 bridge at R.M. 258.1M Milne Construction Ltd. 
Housing-

Contract No. 208/648: four single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/672: six single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/673: seven single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/674: five single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 158/12/113: three single units at Kaikoura 

J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd. 32,533.00 
J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd. 52,300.00 
J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd. 60,639.00 
J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd. 39,173.00 
Palmer and Reinke 25,998.24 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter 

Sections 123, 124, and 125, Customs Act Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 6) 1968 
1966 

Magistrates': Courts Act 1947 and Magistrates' Courts Rules 1948, Amendment No.9 
Crown Proceedings Act 1950 

Sales Tax Act 1932-33 
Harbours Act 1950 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Sales Tax Regulations 1933, Amendment No.9 .. 
Westport Harbour Regulations 1965, Amendment 

No.2 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Auckland) Modi

fication Notice 1968 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Ashburton) Modi

fication Notice 1968 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Hawke's Bay) 

Modification Notice 1968 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Marlborough and 

Nelson) Modification Notice 1968 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Westland) Modi

fication Notice 1968 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (North Canterbury) 

Modification Notice 1968 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (South Canterbury 

and Waitaki Valley) Modification Notice 1968 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Southland) Modi

fication Notice 1968 
Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Otago) Modifica

tion Notice 1968 

Serial 
Number 
1968/182 

1968/183 

1968/184 
1968/185 

1968/186 

1968/187 

1968/188 

1968/189 

1968/190 

1968/191 

1968/192 

1968/193 

1968/194 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
30/9/68 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 
30/9/68 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 

IOc 

5c 
5c 

5c 

5c 

5c 

5c 

5c 

5c 

Sc 

5c 

5c 

Copies ca~ be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), Auck
land; Investment House, Alma Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

_ A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

Mining Privileges to be Struck off the Register 

PURSUANT to section 188 of the Mining Act 1926, I hereby give notice that, unless sufficient cause is shown to the contrary withjn 1 month 
from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 
Dated at Cromwell this 24th day of September 1968 A. J. HERRING, Mining Registrar. 

Licen~ 
No. Date 

201S . ? February 1918 

428 26 October 1905 

442 23 November 1905-
1257 10 June 1932 

425 11 June 1903 
795- 10 December 1910 

4641 10 February 1926 
4642 10 February 1926 
4643 10 February 1926 
4644 10 February 1926 
7345- 6 February 1947 

5045 4 July 1932 
(Mines 10/1/16) 

Nature of Mining 
Privilege 

Branch Race licence 

Branch race licence 

Water race licence 
Branch race licence 

Water race licence 
Water race licence 

Water race licence 
Water race licence 
Special site licence 
Special site licence 
Mineral licence 

Water race licence 

SCHEDULE 

Locality 
Alexandra Registry 

In W.R. of Olrig Dredging Co. 

Blacks Registry 

Licensee(s) 

James Hayward Love 

In W.R. in Section 51, Block ill, Lauder Ralph Ewing Scorgie 
S.D. 

Manukerikia River -
In W.R. 680 Blacks 

Clyde Registry 
Blackmans Gully 
Blackmans Creek 

Cromwell Registry 
Foreshore of Lake Wanaka 
Foreshore of Lake Wanaka 
Foreshore of Lake Wanaka 
Foreshore of Lake Wanaka .. 
In Block IV, Mid-Wakatipu S.D. 

Naseby Registry 
Camp Creek .. 

James Joseph Stafford 
Douglas Ranfurly Neville, Henry Berry, and 

Timothy Duggan 

Arthur Meiklejohn 
Marion Agnes Theodora McIntosh 

Robert Henry Wiley and John Wiley 
Robert Henry Wiley and John Wiley 
Robert Henry Wiley and John Wiley 
Robert Henry Wiley and John Wiley 
William Mathias Elliot 

-Philip George Callery 


