Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Civil Engineering—		
No. 6 Roads District: sealing and reseals: 1968–69 season	Emoleum (New Zealand) Ltd	40,988.50
S.H. 2: reconstruction of approaches to Te Rereatukahia Stream bridge		
R.M. 77.85M-78.89M	Kaipara Excavators Ltd	
S.H. 2: construction of Waikohu No. 3 bridge at R.M. 258.1M	. Milne Construction Ltd	131,990.00
Housing—		
Contract No. 208/648: four single units at Porirua	J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd	32,533.00
Contract No. 208/672; six single units at Porirua	J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd	52,300.00
Contract No. 208/673: seven single units at Porirua	J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd	CO COO OO
Contract No. 208/674: five single units at Porirua	J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd	39,173.00
Contract No. 158/12/113: three single units at Kaikoura	. Palmer and Reinke	25,998.24
	P. L. LAING, Commission	ner of Works.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment			Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
	Sections 123, 124, and 125, Custo 1966	ms Act	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 6) 1968	1968/182	30/9/68	5c
	Magistrates' Courts Act 194 Crown Proceedings Act 1950	7 and	Magistrates' Courts Rules 1948, Amendment No. 9	1968/183	30/9/68	10c
	Sales Tax Act 1932–33		Sales Tax Regulations 1933, Amendment No. 9	1968/184	30/9/68	5c
	Harbours Act 1950	••	Westport Harbour Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 2	1968/185	30/9/68	5c
	Fisheries Act 1908		Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Auckland) Modi- fication Notice 1968	1968/186	30/9/68	5c
	Fisheries Act 1908	:• •	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Ashburton) Modi- fication Notice 1968	1968/187	30/9/68	5c
	Fisheries Act 1908	• •	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Hawke's Bay) Modification Notice 1968	1968/188	30/9/68	5c
	Fisheries Act 1908	• •	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Marlborough and Nelson) Modification Notice 1968	1968/189	30/9/68	5c
	Fisheries Act 1908	••	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Westland) Modi- fication Notice 1968	1968/190	30/9/68	5c
	Fisheries Act 1908	••	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (North Canterbury) Modification Notice 1968	1968/191	30/9/68	5c
	Fisheries Act 1908	• •	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (South Canterbury and Waitaki Valley) Modification Notice 1968	1968/192	30/9/68	∘5¢
	Fisheries Act 1908	• •	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Southland) Modification Notice 1968	1968/193	30/9/68	5c
	Fisheries Act 1908	• •	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Otago) Modifica- tion Notice 1968	1968/194	30/9/68	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

Mining Privileges to be Struck off the Register

PURSUANT to section 188 of the Mining Act 1926, I hereby give notice that, unless sufficient cause is shown to the contrary within 1 month from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

Dated at Cromwell this 24th day of September 1968

A. J. HERRING, Mining Registrar.

			·	the second of th			
			SCHEDULE				
Liceno No.	Date	Nature of Mining Privilege	Locality	Licensee(s)			
			Alexandra Registry				
2015	7 February 1918	Branch Race licence	In W.R. of Olrig Dredging Co	. James Hayward Love			
			Blacks Registry				
428	26 October 1905	Branch race licence	In W.R. in Section 51, Block III, Laude	r Ralph Ewing Scorgie			
442 1257	23 November 1905 10 June 1932	Water race licence Branch race licence	S.D. Manukerikia River In W.R. 680 Blacks	 James Joseph Stafford Douglas Ranfurly Neville, Henry Berry, and Timothy Duggan 			
Clyde Registry							
425 795	11 June 1903 10 December 1910	Water race licence Water race licence	Blackmans Gully	. Arthur Meiklejohn . Marion Agnes Theodora McIntosh			
			Cromwell Registry				
4641 4642 4643 4644 7345	10 February 1926 10 February 1926 10 February 1926 10 February 1926 6 February 1947	Water race licence Water race licence Special site licence Special site licence Mineral licence	Foreshore of Lake Wanaka Foreshore of Lake Wanaka Foreshore of Lake Wanaka Foreshore of Lake Wanaka In Block IV, Mid-Wakatipu S.D.	 Robert Henry Wiley and John Wiley William Mathias Elliot 			
			Naseby Registry				
	4 July 1932 ines 10/1/16)	Water race licence	Camp Creek	. Philip George Callery			